

ENGINE LUBRICATION

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	PER CAR
	2.200 - OIL PUMP		
1-3-17	Pump (Cast Iron Body).....	214129	1
	Bolt and L/W, 5/16"-18 x 2 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	215626	2
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd.....	GM-120229	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	3
	Gasket (to Block).....	208848	1
	2.205 - OIL PUMP BODY		
	Body (Cast Iron).....	214131	1
	2.210 - OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT		
1-3-16	Shaft and Rotors (use with Cast Iron Body).....	214132	1
	Gear, Drive.....	208853	1
	Pin (Gear to Shaft).....	208854	1
	2.212 - OIL PRESSURE RELIEF		
1-3-20	Valve.....	208858	1
1-3-19	Spring.....	214133	1
1-3-18	Plug.....	208861	1
	Gasket, Plug.....	208862	1
	2.230 - OIL PUMP COVER		
	Cover.....	208855	1
	Bolt with L/W.....	208856	3
	Gasket.....	208857	1
	2.235 - OIL PUMP FLOAT		
1-2-27	Float.....	208863	1
	Cotter Pin, 1/8" Dia.....	GM-103388	1
1-2-26	Support.....	208865	1
	Gasket.....	208867	1
	Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122007	2
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Med.....	GM-120214	2
	2.240 - OIL DISTRIBUTION TUBE		
1-1-11	Tube.....	215293	1
	Bracket (to Exhaust Manifold Nut).....	215294	1
	Clip, 3/16" (to Accelerator Cross Shaft Bracket).....	215295	1
	Connector, 3/16" Inv. Fl. Tube (Oil Tube to Cylinder Head).....	GM-137404	1
	Elbow, 1/4" Inv. Fl., 90° (Oil Tube to Block).....	GM-137421	1
	2.300 - OIL FILTER		
1-1-5	Filter (incl. Bracket).....	215595	1
	Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	GM-122119	2
	Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	GM-120382	2
	Element.....	206794	1
	Cover.....	206795	1
	Gasket.....	206796	1
	Screw.....	206797	1
	Gasket.....	206798	1
	Tube, Inlet (incl. Nuts).....	215596	1
	Nut, 3/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.....	GM-137396	2
	Elbow, 3/16" Inv. Fl. Tube, 90°.....	GM-137420	2
	Clip, Inlet Tube.....	215598	1

